approved as to form by County Counsel.

2) Approve and authorize Chair to sign amendment no. 1 to the agreement between Plumas County 
Behavioral Health and Community Medical Specialists dba. Community Behavioral Health; 
increasing the compensation amount from Seven Hundred Four Thousand ($704,000.00) to Nine 
Hundred Four Thousand ($904,000.000) due to increase in demand; (No General Fund Impact) 
combination of state and federal funds; approved as to form by County Counsel.

C. PUBLIC WORKS/ROAD

1) Approve and authorize Chair to sign Professional Services Agreement Amendment No.

[...]

“Contract” is defined in the Preamble, and includes all Attachments hereto (all of which are incorporated herein by 
this reference), as well as all Change Orders, amendments, restatements, supplements and other modifications 
hereto. 

“Contract Amount” means Ten Million Seven Hundred Fifty-Four Thousand Two Hundred Forty-Six Dollars 
($10,754,246.00), which is inclusive of the mobilization payment, as set forth in Section 8.01, but exclusive of any 
fees for Professional Services. 

“Contract Bonds” is defined in Section 12.02.

“Contract Effective Date” is defined in the Preamble. 

“County” is defined in the Preamble.